9 Thai Financial Reporting Standards (TFRS) that have been issued but are not yet effective

The Federation of Accounting Professions has revised TFRS which is effective for annual accounting
periods beginning on or after 1 January 2022 and has not been adopted in the preparation of these interim
financial statements because it is not yet effective. The Group has assessed the potential initial impact on
the financial statements of this revised TFRS and expected that there will be no material impact on the
financial statements in the period of initial application.

SCG Ceramics Public Company Limited and its Subsidiary
Notes to the interim financial statements
For the three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)

29

10 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the income statement for the three-month and nine-month periods ended 30 September 2020
have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2021 interim financial statements were as follows:

 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

reclassification
Reclassification  After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)
Consolidated income statement

for the three-month period ended
30 September 2020

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 2,640,130 74,073 2,714,203
Cost of sales and rendering of services (1,839,172) (40,485) (1,879,657)
Other income 50,913 (33,588) 17,325

Consolidated income statement

for the nine-month period ended
30 September 2020

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 7,532,288  199,706  7,731,994
Cost of sales and rendering of services (5,448,379)  (89,478)  (5,537,857)
Other income 166,987  (110,228)  56,759

 Separate financial statements
 Before

reclassification
Reclassification  After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)
Income statement

for the three-month period ended
30 September 2020

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 2,640,095 74,072 2,714,167
Cost of sales and rendering of services (1,928,139) (40,485) (1,968,624)
Other income 251,750 (33,587) 218,163

Income statement

for the nine-month period ended
30 September 2020

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 7,532,040  200,015  7,732,055
Cost of sales and rendering of services (5,679,622)  (89,478)  (5,769,100)
Other income 368,247  (110,537)  257,710